TCP’s energy-efficient High Lumen LED Filament Lamps are exceptional replacements for HID
metal halide lamps and a great alternative to Corn Cob replacement lamps. The classic HID
shape fits perfectly into existing fixtures. The lamps are an excellent fit for High Bay and Low
Bay fixtures, as well as base down and horizontal applications such as bollards and wall
packs. Bypass application means that no ballasts are needed.
Reasons to choose the High Lumen LED Filament Lamps from TCP
Shapes.............................A21, ED17, ED23, ED28, ED37
Color Temperatures............2200K, 2400K, 2700K, 3000K,

WEIGHT
(lbs) CASE
FA21 Lamps
FA21N20030E26CL A21 30K E26 CLEAR A21 16 50 2700 181.3 3000K 80 E26 5.2 2.6 0.15 12
ED17 Lamps
FED17N04040E26CL ED17 40K E26 CLEAR ED17 15 40 2200 146.6 4000K 80 E26 5.4 2.2 0.16 12
FED17N04050E26CL ED17 50K E26 CLEAR ED17 15 40 2200 146.6 5000K 80 E26 5.4 2.2 0.16 12
FED17N05022E26CL ED17 22K E26 CLEAR ED17 14 50 1800 128.6 2200K 80 E26 5.4 2.2 0.16 12
FED17N05022E26FR ED17 22K E26 FROST ED17 15 50 1800 120.0 2200K 80 E26 5.4 2.2 0.16 12
FED17N05024E26CL ED17 24K E26 CLEAR ED17 15 50 1800 120.0 2400K 80 E26 5.4 2.2 0.16 12
FED17N05024E26FR ED17 24K E26 FROST ED17 15 50 1800 120.0 2400K 80 E26 5.4 2.2 0.16 12
FED17N05027E26CL ED17 27K E26 CLEAR ED17 15 50 2200 146.7 2700K 80 E26 5.4 2.2 0.16 12
FED17N05027E26FR ED17 27K E26 FROST ED17 15 50 2200 146.7 2700K 80 E26 5.4 2.2 0.16 12
FED17N05029E26CL ED17 29K E26 CLEAR ED17 15 50 2500 166.7 2950K 80 E26 5.4 2.2 0.16 12
FED17N05029E26FR ED17 29K E26 FROST ED17 15 50 2500 166.7 2950K 80 E26 5.4 2.2 0.16 12
FED17N05035E26CL ED17 35K E26 CLEAR ED17 15 50 2500 166.7 3500K 80 E26 5.4 2.2 0.16 12
FED17N05035E26FR ED17 35K E26 FROST ED17 15 50 2500 166.7 3500K 80 E26 5.4 2.2 0.16 12
FED17N05040E26CL ED17 40K E26 CLEAR ED17 14 50 2500 178.5 4000K 80 E26 5.4 2.2 0.16 12
FED17N05040E26FR ED17 40K E26 FROST ED17 15 50 2500 166.7 4000K 80 E26 5.4 2.2 0.16 12
FED17N05050E26CL ED17 50K E26 CLEAR ED17 14 50 2500 178.5 5000K 80 E26 5.4 2.2 0.16 12
FED17N05050E26FR ED17 50K E26 FROST ED17 15 50 2500 166.7 5000K 80 E26 5.4 2.2 0.16 12
FED17TURTLE ED17 TURTLE LIGHT 590 ED17 14 NA 100 7.14 1800K NA E26 5.4 2.2 0.16 48
ED23 Lamps  •  Includes E39 Adapter
FED23N10040E26CL ED23 40K E26 CLEAR ED23 24 100 4000 166.7 4000K 80 E26 7.6 3.00 0.35 12
FED23N10050E26CL ED23 50K E26 CLEAR ED23 24 100 4000 166.7 5000K 80 E26 7.6 3.00 0.35 12
FED23N15022E26CL ED23 22K E26 CLEAR ED23 26 150 3600 138.5 2200K 80 E26 7.6 3.00 0.35 12
FED23N15040E26CL ED23 40K E26 CLEAR ED23 26 150 5000 192.3 4000K 80 E26 7.6 3.00 0.35 12
325 Campus Dr. | Aurora, Ohio 44202 | P: 800-324-1496 | tcpi.com
TCP®
★Based on 12 hours use per day
5 YEAR

WARRANTY★
RoHS
COMPLIANT
To view our DLC qualified products, please
consult the DLC Qualified Products List
at www.designlights.org/qpl.
©TCP MAY 2025/WF316452
ITEM # DESCRIPTION DLC SHAPE WATTS HID
REPLACEMENT LUMENS LPW COLOR
TEMP CRI BASE MOL
(inches)
DIA
(inches)
WEIGHT
(lbs) CASE
FED23N15040E26FR ED23 40K E26 FROST ED23 26 150 5000 192.3 4000K 80 E26 7.6 3.00 0.35 12
FED23N15050E26CL ED23 50K E26 CLEAR ED23 26 150 5000 192.3 5000K 80 E26 7.6 3.00 0.35 12
FED23N15050E26FR ED23 50K E26 FROST ED23 26 150 5000 192.3 5000K 80 E26 7.6 3.00 0.35 12
FED23N15040E39CL ED23 40K E39 CLEAR FED23N15040E39CL ED23 26 150 5000 192.3 4000K 80 E39 7.6 3.0 0.35 12
FED23N15050E39CL ED23 50K E39 CLEAR FED23N15050E39CL ED23 26 150 5000 192.3 5000K 80 E39 7.6 3.0 0.35 12
ED28 Lamps
FED28N25027E39CL ED28 27K E39 CLEAR ED28 40 250 8000 200 2700K 80 E39 8.2 3.5 0.42 6
FED28N25040E39CL ED28 40K E39 CLEAR FED28N25040E39CL ED28 40 250 8000 200 4000K 80 E39 8.2 3.5 0.42 6
FED28N25040E39FR ED28 40K E39 FROST ED28 40 250 8000 200 4000K 80 E39 8.2 3.5 0.42 6
FED28N25050E39CL ED28 50K E39 CLEAR FED28N25050E39CL ED28 40 250 8000 200 5000K 80 E39 8.2 3.5 0.42 6
FED28N25050E39FR ED28 50K E39 FROST ED28 40 250 8000 200 5000K 80 E39 8.2 3.5 0.42 6
FED28N32040E39CL ED28 40K E39 CLEAR ED28 60 320 10000 166.7 4000K 80 E39 8.2 3.5 0.42 6
FED28N32050E39CL ED28 50K E39 CLEAR ED28 60 320 10000 166.7 5000K 80 E39 8.2 3.5 0.42 6
ED37 Lamps
FED37N40022E39CL ED37 22K E39 CLEAR ED37 60 400 8700 145 2200K 80 E39 11.5 4.6 0.65 6
FED37N40040E39CL ED37 40K E39 CLEAR FED37N40040E39CL ED37 60 400 11000 183.3 4000K 80 E39 11.5 4.6 0.65 6
FED37N40040E39FR ED37 40K E39 FROST FED37N40040E39FR ED37 60 400 11000 183.3 4000K 80 E39 11.5 4.6 0.65 6
FED37N40050E39CL ED37 50K E39 CLEAR FED37N40050E39CL ED37 60 400 11000 183.3 5000K 80 E39 11.5 4.6 0.65 6
FED37N40050E39FR ED37 50K E39 FROST FED37N40050E39FR ED37 60 400 11000 183.3 5000K 80 E39 11.5 4.6 0.65 6
FED37N50040E39CL ED37 40K E39 CLEAR ED37 70 500 14000 200 4000K 80 E39 11.5 4.6 .065 6
FED37N50050E39CL ED37 50K E39 CLEAR ED37 70 500 14000 200 5000K 80 E39 11.5 4.6 .065 6
Accessories
ADAPTERE39E26   E39 lamp to E26 socket Adapter
ADAPTERE26E39   E26 lamp to E39 socket Adapter
HLFE39U	 E39 Base fixture for High Lumen Filament Lamps*